392 North Main Street

Clty Of CFOSSVI”G Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0188 Version: 1 Name: Meadow Park Lake Transfer Pumps

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/1/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/13/2023 Final action: 6/13/2023

Title: Approval of final change order for removal, repair, and installation of transfer pumps at Meadow Park
Lake Water Treatment Plant

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order 1 for Transfer Pump 5-30-2023

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/13/2023 1 City Council approved as recommended Pass
6/6/2023 1 Work Session recommended for approval

Approval of final change order for removal, repair, and installation of transfer pumps at Meadow Park
Lake Water Treatment Plant

SUMMARY: This project has been completed and a final change order with John Bouchard & Sons is
attached which includes a time extension and an increase in contract amount of $11,990.00.

The time extension should be approved because of the timing of receiving parts and the City also
held the contractor up on three occasions. The increase in the contracted amount is due to the
original pumps were installed before the roof was installed on the building and the contractor had to
cut the pump columns and the drive shafts into two pieces for removal and the Contractor also had to
install flanges in pump column and couplings in the pump drive shafts in order to reinstall the pumps.
This was additional work that was not known and or anticipated when the project was bid.

The Director of Engineering recommends the approval of the change order.

A copy of the change order, executed by the Contractor, will be available at the meeting.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 413-52130-940-007

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the final change order with John Bouchard & Sons.

City of Crossville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

